3
3.074
薄型气缸
Compact Air Cylinder
Series KCQ2 (Ø12~Ø100)
规格 Specifications
缸径 Bore size (mm) 12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100
接管口径 Port size Rc(PT) M5x0.8 1/8 1/4 3/8

Rod end male thread
杆端外螺纹
Rod end male thread
Ø12~Ø25
Ø32~Ø100
KC(D)Q2L
零件号
Part No.
缸径
Bore size
行程范围
Stroke range
KCQ2L KCDQ2L
L L1 LD LG LH LT LX LY LZ X Y
A B LS A B LS
FCQ-L012 12 5~30 35.3 17 5 46.3 28 16 13.5 24 4.5 2.8 17 2 34 29.5 44 8 4.5
FCQ-L016 16 5~30 36.8 18.5 6.5 48.8 30.5 18.5 13.5 25.5 4.5 2.8 19 2 38 33.5 48 8 5
FCQ-L020 20 5~50 41.2 19.5 7.1 53.2 31.5 19.1 14.5 28.5 6.5 4 24 3 48 42 62 9.2 5.8
FCQ-L025 25 5~50 44.7 22.5 7.1 54.7 32.5 17.1 15 32.5 6.5 4 26 3 52 46 66 10.7 5.8
FCQ-L032 32
5~50 47 23 6.6
57 33 16.6 17 38.5 6.6 4 30 3 57 57 71 11.2 5.8
75, 100 57 33 16.6
FCQ-L040 40
5~50 53.5 29.5 13.1
63.5 39.5 23.1 17 38.5 6.6 4 33 3 64 64 78 11.2 7
75, 100 63.5 39.5 23.1
FCQ-L050 50
10~50 56.5 30.5 12.1
66.5 40.5 22.1 18 43.5 9 5 39 3 79 78 95 12.2 8
75, 100 66.5 40.5 22.1
FCQ-L063 63
10~50 62 36 14.6
72 46 24.6 18 43.5 11 5 46 3 95 91.5 113 13.7 9
75, 100 72 46 24.6
FCQ-L080 80
10~50 75 43.5 18.5
85 53.5 28.5 20 53.5 13 7 59 4.5 118 114 140 16.5 11
75, 100 85 53.5 28.5
FCQ-L100 100
10~50 88 53 19
98 63 29 22 53.5 13 7 71 6 137 136 162 23 12.5
75, 100 98 63 29
* 标注尺寸与基本型相同。The unmentioned dimensions are same as the Basic type.

30º
B
C
d
KC(D)Q2F
零件号
Part No.
缸径
Bore
size
行程范围
Stroke range
KCQ2F KCDQ2F
FD FT FV FX FZ L L1 M
A B A B
FCQ-F012 12 5~30 30.5 17 41.5 28 4.5 5.5 25 45 55 13.5 24 -
FCQ-F016 16 5~30 32 18.5 44 30.5 4.5 5.5 30 45 55 13.5 25.5 -
FCQ-F020 20 5~50 34 19.5 46 31.5 6.5 8 39 48 60 14.5 28.5 -
FCQ-F025 25 5~50 37.5 22.5 47.5 32.5 6.5 8 42 52 64 15 32.5 -
FCQ-F032 32
5~50 40 23
50 33 5.5 8 48 56 65 17 38.5 34
75, 100 50 33
FCQ-F040 40
5~50 46.5 29.5
56.5 39.5 5.5 8 54 62 72 17 38.5 40
75, 100 56.5 39.5
FCQ-F050 50
10~50 48.5 30.5
58.5 40.5 6.5 9 67 76 89 18 43.5 50
75, 100 58.5 40.5
FCQ-F063 63
10~50 54 36
64 46 9 9 80 92 108 18 43.5 60
75, 100 64 46
FCQ-F080 80
10~50 63.5 43.5
73.5 53.5 11 11 99 116 134 20 53.5 77
75, 100 73.5 53.5
FCQ-F100 100
10~50 75 53
85 63 11 11 117 136 154 22 53.5 94
75, 100 85 63
* 标注尺寸与基本型相同。The unmentioned dimensions are same as the Basic type.

A+行程Stroke
CL+行程Stroke
CU
RR
CW
KC(D)Q2D
零件号
Part No.
缸径
Bore size
行程范围
Stroke range
KCQ2D KCDQ2D
CD CT CU CW CX CZ L L1 N RR
A B CL A B CL
FCQ-D012 12 5~30 40.5 17 34.5 51.5 28 45.5 5 4 7 14 5 10 3.5 14 M4x0.7 6
FCQ-D016 16 5~30 43 18.5 37 55 30.5 49 5 4 10 15 6.5 12 3.5 15.5 M4x0.7 6
FCQ-D020 20 5~50 51 19.5 42 63 31.5 54 8 5 12 18 8 16 4.5 18.5 M6x1.0 9
FCQ-D025 25 5~50 57.5 22.5 47.5 67.5 32.5 57.5 10 5 14 20 10 20 5 22.5 M6x1.0 10
FCQ-D032 32
5~50 60 23 50
70 33 60 10 5 14 20 18 36 7 28.5 M6x1.0 10
75, 100 70 33 60
FCQ-D040 40
5~50 68.5 29.5 58.5
78.5 39.5 68.5 10 6 14 22 18 36 7 28.5 M6x1.0 10
75, 100 78.5 39.5 68.5
FCQ-D050 50
10~50 80.5 30.5 66.5
90.5 40.5 76.5 14 7 20 28 22 44 8 33.5 M8x1.25 14
75, 100 90.5 40.5 76.5
FCQ-D063 63
10~50 88 36 74
98 46 84 14 8 20 30 22 44 8 33.5 M10x1.5 14
75, 100 98 46 84
FCQ-D080 80
10~50 109.5 43.5 91.5
119.5 53.5 101.5 18 10 27 38 28 56 10 43.5 M12x1.75 18
75, 100 119.5 53.5 101.5
FCQ-D100 100
10~50 132 53 110
142 63 120 22 13 31 45 32 64 12 43.5 M12x1.75 22
75, 100 142 63 120
* 标注尺寸与基本型相同。The unmentioned dimensions are same as the Basic type.

□I
F
C
B
B
B
A
A
A
SR H
外形尺寸图 Dimensions (mm)
零件号
Part No.
缸径
Bore size A B C D E F G H I
FCQ-I012 12 21.5 16 9 6 5 4.7 M5x0.8 6.3 10
FCQ-I016 16 32 21 11 8 5 6.2 M6x1.0 8.1 12
FCQ-I020 20 34 25 13.5 8.5 8 7.7 M8x1.25 10.3 16
FCQ-I025 25 41 30 16 11 10 9.7 M10x1.25 12.8 20
FCQ-I032 (040) 32, 40 42 30 16 14 10 17.6 M14x1.5 12 22
FCQ-I050 (063) 50, 63 56 40 20 18 14 21.6 M18x1.5 16 28
FCQ-I080 80 71 50 23 21 18 27.6 M22x1.5 21 38
FCQ-I100 100 79 55 24 22 22 31.6 M26x1.5 24 44
零件号
Part No.
缸径
Bore size A B D E F G H I J PA PB PC PD PE PF
FCQ-Y012 12 22 16 5.3 5 6 M5x0.8 9 10 - 10.2 1.5 4 5 0.7 14.6
FCQ-Y016 16 28 21 6.6 5 11 M6x1.0 11 12 - 12.4 1.5 4 5 0.7 16.8
FCQ-Y020 20 34 25 8.3 8 8.5 M8x1.25 15 16 - 16.2 1.5 7 8 0.9 21
FCQ-Y025 25 41 30 10.3 10 10.5 M10x1.25 19 20 - 20.2 2 8 10 1.1 26.4
FCQ-Y032 (040) 32, 40 42 30 18.4 10 16 M14x1.5 22 22 36 36.2 2 8 10 1.1 42.4
FCQ-Y050 (063) 50, 63 56 40 22.4 14 20 M18x1.5 28 28 44 44.2 2 12 14 1.1 50.4
FCQ-Y080 80 71 50 28.4 18 23 M22x1.5 38 38 56 56.2 2 15 18 1.7 63.6
FCQ-Y100 100 79 55 32.4 22 24 M26x1.5 44 44 64 64.2 2.5 19 22 1.7 72.6
I型单肘节接头 I type single kunckle joint
Y型双肘节接头 Y type double kunckle joint